AT121
Micro-Power Voltage Detector With Delay Circuit
(External Delay Time Setting)
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Nov.2015                                                       www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
1
FEATURES
� High Accuracy：± 2%

capacitor. Both CMOS and N-channel open drain
output configuration are available.
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
AT 121- X X.X KE R
IAT
Circuit Type
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tube
Output Voltage:
X.X=1.3V to 5V
Output Configuration:
C = CMOS
(
Output “Active Low”)
M = N-ch open drain
 (Output “Active High”)
N = N-ch open drain
KE: SOT-25
KM4: SOT-343
KG: SOT-89
TD: TO-92
AT121
Micro-Power Voltage Detector With Delay Circuit
(External Delay Time Setting)
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Nov.2015                                                       www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
2
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Name Pin Description
VIN Supply Voltage Input
VSS Ground
VOUT Output
CD Connect pin for delay capacitor
NC No Connection
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS
*1. R is unnecessary for CMOS output products.
*2. The delay capacitor (CD) should be connected directly between the CD pin and to the VSS pin.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
(1) CMOS Output
(2) N-ch Open Drain Output
Delay
Circuit
Vref
VIN
VOUT
VSS
CD
Delay
Circuit
Vref
VIN
VSS
VOUT
CD
AT121
Micro-Power Voltage Detector With Delay Circuit
(External Delay Time Setting)
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.0  Nov.2015                                                       www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Max Value Unit
Input Voltage VIN 7 V
Output Current IOUT 50 mA
Output Voltage
CMOS
VOUT
VSS-0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
N-ch open drain VSS-0.3 to 6 V
Power Dissipation